directions, instructions and control of the Harbor Manager or his designee in the 
performance of the stated and implicit duties under this Agreement. 

ARTICLE Ill - COMPENSATION OF MANAGER 

Section 3.01 Base Salary. As of the Effective Date, the District shall pay 
Manager a base monthly salary of Eight Thousand, Nine Hundred and 00/100 Dollars 
($8,900) (the "Base Salary"), payable in increments according to District's periodic 
payroll disbursement and withholding policies or requirements. 

Section 3.02 COLA and Discretionary Salary Adjustments. Each year that 
the Commission grants District employees a cost of living (COLA) increase, Manager